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PUBLIC WORKS
PARKING BAIL

FY 2023/24 FY 2024/25 FY 2024/25 %

CODE FEE DESCRIPTION Volume Current Fee Proposed Change

4000 (a) (1)  CVC EXPIRED REGISTRATION ($10.00 WITH PROOF OF 5,653 $ 116.00 $ 121.00 4%
CORRECTION)

4461 (b) CVC DISABLED PERSON'S PLACARD MISUSE/USE OF ANOTHER $ 346.00
PERSON'S PLACARD

4463 (c) CVC DISPLAYS FORGED, COUNTERFEIT, OR FALSE DP PLACARD $ 341.00 $ 346.00 1%

4464 CVC ALTERED LICENSE PLATE $ 116.00 $ 121.00 4%

5200 (a) CVC LICENSE PLATE MISSING ($10.00 WITH PROOF OF 5,680 $ 66.00 $ 71.00 8%
CORRECTION)

5201(c) CVC LICENSE PLATE COVER $ 66.00 $ 71.00 8%

5201(d) CVC CASING/SHIELD/FRAME/BORDER/PRODUCT/DEVICE TO $ 66.00 $ 71.00 8%
OBSTRUCT OR IMPAIR RECOGNITION OF LICENSE PLATE

15620 (a) CVC UNATTENDED CHILD 3 $ 121.00 $ 126.00 4%

21209 (a) (1) CVC NO PARKING BIKE LANE 32 $ 41.00 $ 46.00 12%

22500 (a) CVC PARKED WITHIN AN INTERSECTION 1 $ 4600 $ 51.00 1%

22500 (b) CVC PARKED BLOCKING CROSSWALK 44 $ 4100 $ 46.00 12%

22500 (c) CVC PARKED IN A RED ZONE 3,582 $ 46.00 $ 51.00 1%

22500 (d) CVC PARKED WITHIN 15" OF DRIVEWAY OF FIRE STATION $ 4600 $ 51.00 1%

22500 (e) CVC BLOCKING DRIVEWAY 93 $ 41.00 $ 46.00 12%

22500 (f) CVC BLOCKING SIDEWALK 815 $ 41.00 $ 46.00 12%

22500 (g) CVC PARKED BLOCKING TRAFFIC AT STREET OR HIGHWAY 77 $ 4100 $ 46.00 12%
EXCAVATION

22500 (h) CVC DOUBLE PARKED 70 $ 41.00 $ 46.00 12%

22500 (k) CVC PARKED BLOCKING BRIDGE $ 41.00 $ 46.00 12%

22500 (1) CVC PARKED BLOCKING SIDEWALK WHEELCHAIR ACCESS 321 $ 250.00 $ 255.00 2%

22500 (n) CVC PROHIBITING THE STOPPING, STANDING, OR PARKING OF A $ 121.00 $ 126.00 4%
VEHICLE WITHIN 20" OF THE VEHICLE APPROACH SIDE OF

22500.1 CVC PARKED UNLAWFULLY IN A FIRE LANE 395 $ 4600 $ 51.00 1%

22502 (a) CVC PARKED OVER 18" FROM CURB 1,368 $ 41.00 $ 46.00 12%

22502 (e) (1) CVC PARKING ON ONE-WAY STREETS 3 $ 41.00 $ 46.00 12%

22507.8 (c) CVC PARKED BLOCKING DISABLED PERSONS ACCESS 161 $ 341.00 $ 346.00 1%

22511 (a) CVC PARKED OFF-STREET ELECTRIC CHARGING STATION 19 $ 4100 $ 46.00 12%

22514 CVC FIRE HYDRANT, PARKED UNATTENDED VEHICLE WITHIN 15 943 $ 46.00 $ 51.00 1%

9.08.110 RMC PARKS CLOSED 10PM TO 5AM 31 $ 41.00 $ 46.00 12%

9.08.150 RMC VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROHIBITED IN ANY PARK $ 41.00 $ 46.00 12%

9.08.160 RMC VEHICLES PROHIBITED ON SURFACES OTHER THAN ROADS $ 41.00 $ 46.00 12%
FOR PUBLIC USE

9.08.165 RMC PARKING OF RECREATIONAL VEHICLES IN CITY PARKS 9 $ 11600 $ 151.00 30%
WITHOUT PERMIT

10.52.015 (@) RMC MANNER OF PARKING ON STREETS - ALONG CURB 1,258 $ 41.00 $ 46.00 12%
AGAINST TRAFFIC

10.52.015 (b) RMC MANNER OF PARKING ON STREETS - OCCUPYING MORE $ 4100 $ 46.00 12%
THAN ONE STALL

10.52.015 (c) RMC MANNER OF PARKING ON STREETS - PARKING CONTRARY $ 41.00 $ 46.00 12%
TO POSTED SIGNS

10.52.020 RMC NO STOPPING, STANDING, OR PARKING ON OR WITHIN 212 $ 4100 $ 46.00 12%
PARKWAY

10.52.025 RMC NO STOPPING, STANDING, OR PARKING ON SIGNED CITY $ 41.00 $ 46.00 12%
RECREATIONAL TRAILS

10.52.030 (a) RMC NO STOPPING, STANDING, OR PARKING DURING POSTED 49,484 $ 4100 $ 46.00 12%
STREET SWEEPING DAYS/HRS

10.52.030 (b) RMC NO PARKING - CERTAIN DAYS / CERTAIN HOURS $ 41.00 $ 46.00 12%

10.52.030 (c) RMC NO PARKING - POSTED STREETS ADJACENT TO SCHOOL $ 41.00 $ 46.00 12%
PROPERTY

10.52.030 (d) RMC NO STREET PARKING - BEYOND LIMITED TIME PER DAY, NO $ 4100 $ 46.00 12%

SHUFFLING IN SAME BLOCK
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PUBLIC WORKS
PARKING BAIL

CODE
10.52.030 (e)

10.52.032
10.52.040

10.52.043 (q)

10.52.045 (b)

10.52.050 (a)

10.52.055 (a)

10.52.060 (c)

10.52.065 (b)

10.52.070
10.52.075 (a)

10.52.080
10.52.090 (a)
10.52.090 (b)
10.52.100 (c)
10.52.110 (q)
10.52.112
10.52.140 (c)
10.52.145 (q)
10.52.150
10.52.155 (a)
10.52.160

10.52.170

10.52.175
10.52.190 (b)

10.52.220

10.52.230 (a)

10.52.250 (a)

10.52.250 (b)

10.52.250 (c)

10.52.250 (d)

RMC

RMC
RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC
RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC
RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

FEE DESCRIPTION

NO PARKING, STANDING, OR PARKING WHEN SIGNED OR
MARKED

72 HR STORAGE ON STREETS - OCCUPIED OR NOT

NO PARKING FOR WASHING, MAINTENANCE OR REPAIR
OF VEHICLE

NO PARK, STAND, BLOCK, OBSTRUCT A DP SPACE WITHOUT
VALID DP PLACARD / PLATE

MISUSE OF DP PLACARD / PLATE - REPORTED LOST /
STOLEN OR DECEASED >60 DAYS

NO PARKING ON LEFT SIDE OF DIVIDED HIGHWAY - UNLESS
PERMITTED BY SIGNS

NO STANDING UNATTENDED WITHOUT STOPPING
ENGINE/REMOVING THE IGITION KEY

NO PARKING OR STANDING OTHER THAN ANGLE PARKING
ON STREET AS MARKED

NO PARKING ON NARROW STREETS WHEN SIGNED OR
MARKED

PARKING NOT ALLOWING 10" OF TRAVEL

NO STOPPING, STANDING OR PARKING IN ALLEY - EXCEPT
FOR EXPEDITIOUS LOADING / UNLOADING

NO PARKING ON HILL WITHOUT BLOCKING WHEELS
AGAINST CURB

PARKING ON PRIVATE PROPERTY PROHIBITED WITHOUT
CONSETNT OF OWNER

PARKING ON PRIVATE PROPERTY ADJACENT TO NO-
CRUISING STREET ZONE

TEMPORARY NO PARKING, SPECIAL EVENTS OR
EMERGENCY PARKING SIGNS

UNLAWFUL PARKING BY PEDDLERS AND VENDORS
METERED PARKING

PARKING WITHOUT PERMIT IN POSTED PREFERENTIAL
PARKING ZONES

PARKING EXEMPTION TO TIME LIMITATIONS - PERMIT
REQUIRED

DISPLAY WARNING DEVICES WHEN COMMERCIAL
VEHICLE DISABLED

PARKING OF CERTAIN COMMERCIAL VEHICLES, TRAILERS,
SEMI-TRAILERS AND STORAGE / POD CONTAINERS
PARKING OF CERTAIN COMMERCIAL VEHICLES
PROHIBITED IN RESIDENTIAL DISTRICTS

RESTRICTIONS TO ALL NIGHT PARKING RECREATIONAL OR
OTHERS VEHICLES

USE OF VEHICLES FOR DWELLING PURPOSES PROHIB

NO PARKING ON CITY PROPERTY CONTRARY TO POSTED
SIGNS

NO STOP, STAND, PARK IN CURBSIDE PASSENGER
LOADING ZONE FOR >3 MINUTES

NO STOP, STAND, PARK IN FREIGHT CURB LOADING ZONE
>20 MINUTES

NO STANDING OR PARKING OF PUBLIC BUSES OUTSIDE OF
DESIGNATED BUS STAND

NO STOOPING PUBLIC BUSES OUTSIDE DESIGNATED BUS
STAND FOR (UNJLOADING

NO STOPPING OF PUBLIC BUSES 18" FROM CURB WHEN
(UN)LOADING

NO STANDING OR PARKING OF TAXICABS OUTSIDE OF
DESIGNATED TAXI STAND

FY 2023/24
Volume

935

1,713

146
316

128

10,578
2,192

2,178

64

60
79

261

217

24

A

$

$

FY 2024/25
Current Fee
41.00

41.00
41.00

341.00

341.00

41.00

41.00

41.00

41.00

41.00
41.00

41.00

41.00

41.00

41.00

41.00

41.00

41.00

41.00

41.00

116.00

71.00

71.00

116.00
41.00

41.00

41.00

41.00

41.00

41.00

41.00

$

$
$

$

$

FY 2024/25
Proposed
46.00

46.00
46.00

346.00

346.00

46.00

46.00

46.00

46.00

46.00
46.00

46.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
121.00
76.00

76.00

121.00
46.00

46.00

46.00

46.00

46.00

46.00

46.00

%
Change
12%

12%
12%

1%

1%

12%

12%

12%

12%

12%
12%

12%
12%
12%
12%
12%
12%
12%
12%
12%
4%
7%

7%

4%
12%

12%

12%

12%

12%

12%

12%
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PUBLIC WORKS
PARKING BAIL

CODE
10.52.250 (e)

10.60.020 (a)

10.60.020 (b)

10.60.040 (q)

10.60.040 (b)

10.60.060

10.66.040
16.32.285

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC
RMC

FEE DESCRIPTION
NO STOPPING, STANDING, AND PARKING IN DESIGNATED
BUS AND TAXICAB STANDS

UNLAWFUL TO PARK MUNICIPAL FACILITY WITHOUT
PROPER PAYMENT AND PERMIT

UNLAWFUL TO PARK MUNICIPAL FACILITY OUTSIDE OF TIME
RESTRICTIONS

PARKING IN MUNICIPAL FACILITY WITHOUT RECEIVING
AND ACCEPTING A CLAIM TICKET

VEHICLE EXITING A MUNI FACILITY WITHOUT
SURRENDERING AND PAYING CLAIM TICKET

MANNER OF PARKING IN MUNI FACILITY - DRIVEWAY,
AISLE, WALK AND TWO SPACES

ON-STREET VEHICLE SALES PROHIBITED
OBSTRUCTION OF FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS

FY 2023/24
Volume

479

200

26

$

R%d

FY 2024/25
Current Fee
41.00

41.00

41.00

41.00

41.00

41.00

116.00
46.00

$

$
$

FY 2024/25
Proposed
46.00

46.00

46.00

46.00

46.00

46.00

121.00
51.00

%
Change
12%

12%

12%

12%

12%

12%

4%
1%
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